C13740.869.3377 or 800.848.4930
Prosthetic Feet
C
C
a
rb
o
n
 C
o
p
y
® H
ig
h
 P
e
rfo
rm
a
n
ce
 Fo
o
t
The Performance Solution
The Carbon Copy High Performance Foot is designed for highly active
amputees. Its unique design responds to both low and high activity
levels, making this the foot of choice for active amputees who enjoy less
active activities as well. An inventive keel/plate attachment allows energy
storage in mid-stance. In addition, the molded-in titanium pyramid
reduces the foot’s overall weight. The Carbon Copy High Performance
offers a one-year warranty, and carries a weight load up to
250 lbs (115 kg).
Carbon Copy® High Performance Foot
SPECIFICATIONS
WEIGHT Mens: 633 g (1.40 lb)*
 Womens: 587 g (1.29 lb)*
PATIENT WEIGHT LIMIT 250 lb (115 kg)**
HEEL HEIGHT Women - 3/8” (10 mm) or 1-1/8” (30 mm)
 Men - 3/4” (18 mm) or 3/8” (10 mm)
AVAILABLE SIZES  Women - 22 to 27 cm
 Men - 23 to 31 cm
TOE RESISTANCE Very Low, Low, Regular
 High, Very High
HEEL INSERT DENSITIES  Soft, Medium, Firm
 (All three are included with each foot)
COSMESIS  Lifelike in Buff, Tan or Medium Brown
U.S. WARRANTY  One year and three weeks from purchase
U.S. L-CODE SUGGESTION  5981
* Based on size 26 cm foot.
** Body weight plus any loads normally or routinely carried cannot exceed this weight limit.
• Moderate to High Activity
 (U.S. Levels 3 & 4)
• Keel/Plate Attachment
 Allows Energy Storage at
 Mid Stance
• Molded-in Titanium
 Pyramid Reduces Weight
• Available in Three Heel Heights
• All Three Heel Inserts are
 Included with Each Foot
COSMESIS
Medium Brown, Tan or Buff
C14 w w w . o w w c o . c o m
Prosthetic Feet
C
C
a
rb
o
n
 C
o
p
y
®
 H
ig
h
 P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
ce  ORDERING GUIDELINES
 CHPW-22LB-4M Carbon Copy HP SAMPLE Part Number
Name Code CHPW CHPM = Carbon Copy HP - Mens Foot
  CHPW = Carbon Copy HP - Womens Foot
Size of Foot 22 Mens = 23 to 31 cm
  Womens = 22 to 27 cm
Side of Foot L L = Left
  R = Right
Color B B = Buff
  M = Medium Brown
  T = Tan
Toe Resistance 4 1 = Very Low
  2 = Low
  3 = Regular
  4 = High
  5 = Very High
Heel Height M L = Low 10 mm (3/8”)
  M = Medium 18 mm (3/4”) Mens only
  H = High 30 mm (1-1/8”) Womens only
To order a Carbon Copy HP Foot, please select the gender, size, side, color, toe resistance and heel height. All
three heel inserts are included with every foot.
 The patient’s body weight plus any loads normally or routinely carried must not exceed 250 lbs (115 kg). This
“modified body weight” is used to determine toe resistance. If the “modified body weight” of the patient exceeds
250 lbs (115 kg), the Pathfinder® II  Foot, Magnum Foot or Magnum System is recommended.
 Use the patient’s foot size and “modified body weight” to determine the recommended toe resistance from
the chart below. If the patient is moderate to high activity (U.S. Level 3 or 4), increase the toe resistance to the next
higher resistance. If you choose a toe resistance lower than what our guidelines indicate, ensure that the patient’s
“modified body weight” does not exceed the maximum weight indicated in the chart by more than 20 lbs.
                                          TOE RESISTANCE
Foot Size Very Low (1)  Low (2)  Regular (3) High (4) Very High (5)
Womens 22-23 cm 70 lbs and below 71-115 lbs 116-160 lbs 161-195 lbs 196-250 lbs
 32 kg and below 33-52 kg   53-73 kg 74-88 kg 89-115 kg
Womens 24-25 cm 80 lbs and below 81-125 lbs 126-165 lbs 166-200 lbs 201-250 lbs
 36 kg and below 37-57 kg   58-75 kg 76-90 kg 91-115 kg
Womens 26-27 cm 90 lbs and below 91-130 lbs 131-170 lbs 171-205 lbs 206-250 lbs
 41 kg and below 42-59 kg  60-77 kg 78-93 kg 94-115 kg
Mens 23-24 cm 80 lbs and below 81-125 lbs 126-165 lbs 166-200 lbs 201-250 lbs
 36 kg and below 37-57 kg   58-75 kg 76-90 kg 91-115 kg
Mens 25-26 cm 90 lbs and below 91-130 lbs 131-170 lbs 171-205 lbs 206-250 lbs
 41 kg and below 42-59 kg   60-77 kg 78-93 kg 94-115 kg
Mens 27-28 cm 100 lbs and below 101-135 lbs 136-175 lbs 176-210 lbs 211-250 lbs
 45 kg and below 46-61 kg   62-79 kg 80-95 kg 96-115 kg
Mens 29-31 cm 110 lbs and below 111-145 lbs 146-180 lbs 181-215 lbs 216-250 lbs
 50 kg and below 51-66 kg   67-82 kg 83-98 kg 99-115 kg
 GENERAL GUIDELINES